Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for HIV/AIDS and Complaints Officers for HIV/AIDS.

Reference No. JKACS/MS/22/3735-26 dated 15-12-2022 of J&K AIDS Control Society, Department of Health and Medical Education, J&K.

Government Order No. 225 -JK(Edu) of 2023 D a t e d: 2,8 .07.2023.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Peer Zahid Ahmad, Deputy Secretary to the Government, School Education Department, as Nodal Officer for HIV/ AIDS and Complaints Officer for HIV /AIDS Act, 2017.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

S/d (Alok Kumar) IRS

Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

No: Edu- GEN/15/2023-01

Copy to the:-

Dated:- 28 -07-2023.

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, School Education, Jammu/ Kashmir for information.
- 3. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K UT.
- 4. Concerned Officer.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. I/c Website.
- 7. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Masood Ahmad Wani

Deputy Secretary to the Government.

A